FORM P'TO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMP 051-0027 02-09-2001



101609035

Department of Commerce nt and Trademark Office PATENT



RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple	ease record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type				
⋉ New	Assignment				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	☐ License ☐ Change of Name				
Document ID #					
Correction of PTO Error	☐ Merger ☐ Other ☐				
Reel # Frame #	U.S. Government				
	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)				
Corrective Document	_				
Reel # Frame #	☐ Departmental File ☐ Secret File				
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Effective Date					
Name (line 1) Masatoshi KIMURA	Month Day Year December 27, 2000				
Name (line 2)					
Second Party Name (line 1)	Effective Date Month Day Year				
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name (line 1) Ushiodenki Kabushiki Kaisha	☐ If document to be recorded				
Name (line 2)	is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United				
Address (tine 1) 19 th Floor, Asahitokai Building	States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.				
Address (line 2) 6-1, Ohtemachi 2-chome	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
Address (line 3) Chiyoda-ku Tokyo					
City St	tate/Country Zip Code				
•	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name David S. Safran, Esq.					
Address (line 1) Nixon Peabody LLP					
Address (line 2) 8180 Greensboro Drive, Suite 800					
Address (line 3) McLean, VA 22102					
Address (line 4)					
02/02/2001 VYNN61 00000003 09774078					
02 FC:581					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (06510-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 011491 FRAME: 0700

		FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	161 9B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name	e and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	703-883-0370
Name [David S. Safran, F	sq.	
Address (line 1)	Nixon Peabody LI	_P	
Address (line 2)	8180 Greensboro	Drive, Suite 800	
Address (line 3)	McLean, VA 221	02	
Address (line 4)			
	Enter the total num including any attac	nber of pages of the attached conveyance hments.	e document # 3
Enter either the Tra			Mark if additional numbers attached ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Number(s)
If this document is being application was signed by		new Patent Application, enter the date the peuting inventor.	Month Date Year December 27, 2000
Patent Cooperation T	reaty (PCT)		
Enter PCT applica only if a U.S. Appli has not been assign	ication Number	PCT PCT PCT	PCT PCT
Number of Properties	s Enter tl	ne total number of properties involved.	# [1
Fee Amount	Fee Amo	ount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	s 40.00
Method of Paym Deposit Account		Enclosed 🗷 Deposit Account 🗖	
(Enter for paymen	t by deposit account o	r if additional fees can be charged to the acco Deposit Account Number:	#
		Authorization to charge additional fee	s: Yes 🗆 No 🗆
Statement and Signat To the best of attached cop indicated here David S. Safran	of my knowledge and by is a true copy of th	belief, the foregoing information is true to original document. Charges to deposit	account are authorized, as
Name of Per	rson Signing	Signature	January 31, 2001 Date

NVA169400.1

PATENT REEL: 011491 FRAME: 0701

ASSIGNMENT

	•			
	and the second demonstration of	sufficier	one and modest of which	is hereby asicmowledged, as a below
201	ned inventor, I hereby sell and sasign	o Timbio	denici Kabushiki Kalaha	
nei	19th Floor, Asshitoksi Building, 6-1.	Oktemach	l Zachame, Chivoda-ku I	00 Tokyo, Japan
7.	19 First Authority Surging on other law	i renerati	tatives all my rights, titl	and interest, in and for the United
		** 1.550.000		•
370	tes of America, in and to	APUAT	Olrradiating Bea	TING DEVICE
				named below) and described in the
10,1	entred by the (it only one is manious	tone and affects	and the property of the same	date herewith and all United States
ap;	plication for United States Letters r	Richt des	CHOLE BY COURSE OUT AND	officers rejections, resouth institute and
Le	iters l'atent which may be granted t	mererore, i	THE THE CLANICAL CONTINUE	inflores, relations, resolutions and
83 (1	existens thereof, the said interest be	taring gives eath	the emperatup of the say	Lemm Propert when granted, to be
he	d and enjoyed by said <u>Ushiodenki K</u>	abushiki 2	RUME, ILS SUCCESSORS, RAS	igns or other lægsi representatives, to
the	full and of the term for which said	Letters Pe	ment may be granted, as	fully and outrasty as the same would
ha	re been held, and enjoyed by me or w	if this ass	igament and sale had not	been made;
	And I hereby some to sign and	l execute a	ery further documents or	instruments winfich may be necessary,
۱	and names in the removedition of	f the abov	e-named annihilation of i	n the preparation and prosecution of
Yera	e continuing continuetion in west so	sherings, d	livinional renewal review	wed or reliance supplications or in any
	endment, extension, or interference p			
- OLI	Streethard eventual of menderan		MI OV CONTACT MANAGEMENT	
	And I do hereby authorize and	request th	e Commissioner of Pater	its to issue said. Letters Patent to said
U	hiodenki Kabushiki Kalaha		·	<u> </u>
			(Full Name)	(Signature)
1.	Date 12/27/2000	Inventor	Masstoabi KIMURA	and the same
	Residence Same as Post Office Ad	dross	Citizenship laps	
	Fost Office Address 411, 102-1 Ka	wara, Kale	ogawa-cho. Kakogawa-sh	i Hyogo ken Larosu
2.	Date	Inventor.		
				· ·
	Residence Same as Post Office Ade		Citizenship	
	Residence Same as Post Office Address		Citizenship	· ·
•	Post Office Address		Chizanship	
3.	Post Office Address Date	Invegtor	Citizenship	
3.	Post Office Address Date Residence Same as Post Office Address	Invegtor	Citizenship	
3.	Post Office Address Date	Invegtor	Citizenship	
3.	Post Office Address Date Residence Same as Post Office Address Post Office Address	Invegtor	Citizenship	
3. 4.	Post Office Address Date Residence Same as Post Office Address Post Office Address	Inventor	Citizenship	
3. 4.	Post Office Address Date Residence Same at Post Office Address Date Date	Inventor	Citizenship	
3. 4.	Post Office Address Date Residence Same as Post Office Address Date Residence Same as Post Office Address Post Office Address	Inventor	Citizenship	

NVA164192.1 NVA164(92.1

RECORDED: 01/31/2001

PATENT REEL: 011491 FRAME: 0702